## TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From

Thiru.Ravi Meena, I.F.S.,

District Forest Officer,

Chengalpattu Division,

Kancheepuram 631 501.

To

The Executive

Engineer, TRNTRANSCO,

General Construction Circle - II,

230 Kv GIS SS TNEB, Alandur,

Chennai -16.

## C.No.D/497/22, Dt.22.02.2024

Sir,

Sub: Forests (Conservation) Act, 1980 - Chengalpattu Forest Division - Proposal for diversion of 4.27 ha of forest land in Social Forestry Plantation area in Othivakkam for erection of 230 KV DC Line on MC tower by making LILO of existing Ottiyambakkam to Omega feeder 2 at the proposed Mambakkam 230/110 KV Substation - Stage-I approval accorded - Regarding.

Ref: 1.Government of India, MoEF&CC, Chennai Letter F.No.TNB100/2023-CHN/1214, Dt.06.11.2023

2.Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Head of Forest Force) Ref.No.TS3/45980/21 Dt.07.11.2023 and 21.02.2024.

In the reference  $2^{nd}$  cited (21.2.2024), instruction was issued to revise the demand for the diversion of 4.27 Ha of forest land in Social Forestry Plantation area.

Accordingly, the demand for the diversion of 4.27 Ha of forest land in Social Forestry Plantation area is revised as follows,

## **ABSTRACT**

Sl. No	Name of Component	Amount demanded	Account in which to deposit
1.	Compensatory Afforestation Scheme cost	1,68,95,173	
2.	Cost of Raising and maintaining plantation of dwarf species (preferably medicinal plants)	11,27,024	State CAMPA
3.	NPV for 4.27 Ha of the forest land at Rs. 6,70,140/- Lakhs per Ha (Eco class IV & Open forest)	28,61,498	

4.	Cost of felling and transportation of 284		Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry Division,
	number of trees		Chengalpattu through DD.
	TOTAL	2,09,27,812	

Rs.2,09,27,812/- (Rupees Two Crore Nine Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Eight hundred and Twelve Only)

It is requested to remit the above amount of Rs. 2,08,83,695/-(Rupees Two Crore Eight Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Six hundred and Ninety Five Only. (Rs.16895173+2861498+1127024) under the State CAMPA by generating an online challan for making payment through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/);

In this regard the user agency is also requested to furnish the necessary undertaking for other condition in 5 copies to this office at the earliest.

> Sd/- Ravi Meena, District Forest Officer, Chengalpattu Division, Kancheepuram.

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Chennai -32 for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Chennai Circle, Chennai-for favour of kind information.

/t.c.b.o./

Superintendent